DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2020-957957 12/10/2020 02:38 PM

Pgs=4

KAMELA RIGDON

APN#	00124332202009579570040048
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Kamela Rigdon	\ \
Address: 1395 Mary Jo Dr	\ \
Name: Kamela Rigdon Address: 1395 Mary Jo Dr City/State/Zip: Gardner ville nV	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: 4 SAME	
Address:	_ \
City/State/Zip:	
Small Estate A	Hidavit
Title of Document (requ	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the documen DOES contain personal information as required b	The state of the s
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Judgment - NRS 17.150(4))
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	/
Kumela Menden	
Signature	

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #_______ and is correcting

SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT (NRS 146.080)

STATE OF NEVADA)
:
COUNTY OF Douglas)

- I, Kamela Rigdon, being first duly sworn, upon oath says:
- 1. My name is Kamela Rigdon, my address is 1395 Mary Jo Drive, Gardnerville, NV 89460.
- 2. I am a daughter of Evan LaDell Allred (the "<u>Decedent</u>"), who died on July 21, 2020. Attached to this affidavit is a copy of the death certificate of Evan LaDell Allred as <u>Exhibit</u> "A".
- 3. The Decedent was not married at the time of his death and survived by his five children: Karyn Allred, Daryl Allred, Denise Goldsmith, Evan W. Allred, and Kamela Rigdon.
- 4. I am the person with the right to succeed to the property of the Decedent since I am a child of the Decedent and an heir of the Decedent's estate pursuant to NRS 134.090.
- 5. That the gross value of the Decedent's property in the state of Nevada, except amounts due the Decedent for services in the Armed Forces of the United States, does not exceed one hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$100,000.00) and that the property does not include any real property nor interest therein, nor mortgage or lien thereon.
- 6. That I am an heir of the Decedent's Estate and have the right, pursuant to the provisions of NRS 146.080, to succeed to said property of the Decedent and to have any evidences of interest, indebtedness or right transferred to me by including certain personal property currently held with America First Credit Union Account number 2847612-5 and Greater Nevada Credit Union Account number 885552705.
 - 7. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the date of death of the Decedent.
- 8. That no application or petition for appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.
- 9. That all debts of the Decedent, including funeral and burial expenses, and money owed to the Department of Health and Human Services because of the payment of benefits for Medicaid, have been paid or provided for.
- 10. That I have given written notice by certified mail to every person whose right to succeed to the Decedent's property is equal or superior to that of me and that at least fourteen (14) days have elapsed since the notice was mailed.

- 11. I am personally entitled, or the Department of Health and Human Services is entitled, to full payment or delivery of the property claimed or is entitled to payment or delivery on behalf of and with the written authority of all other successors who have an interest in the property.
- 12. I have no knowledge of any existing claims for personal injury or tort damages against the Decedent.
- 13. I acknowledge an understand that filing a false affidavit constitutes a felony in this State.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 13 day of November 2020.

KAMELA RIGDON

STATE OF NEVADA

) :ss.)

COUNTY OF Douglas

On the 13 day of November 2020, personally appeared before me Kamela Rigdon, who is personally known to me or who has proven to me upon satisfactory evidence to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged before me that she executed the same.

Notary Public

GERI CARLSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 10-3730-5 MY APPT. EXPIRES OCTOBER 2, 2022

Carson



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE F	ILE NO. 4156916		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH		20200	15358		
TYPE OR	To DESCREED NAME OF STREET					STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN FERMANENT BLACK INK	18 DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE L'ST SUFFIX) Evan		ALLRED		July 21 2	July 21, 2020 Douglas			
	36. CITY, TOWN, OR L'OCATION	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSE	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, g.	ve street an 3e.If Hosp o	r Inst. indicate LCA,OP.		SEX	
DECEDENT	Wellington 5 RACE (Specify)	nur ber)	4020 Eagle Mountain Road		Inpatient(Spe	Other Residence	e Male		
	w	hite	No - Non-Hispanic	R7	MOS DAYS	HOURS MILS	August 18.		
IF DEATH OCCUPRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) Utah		PER WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA	T'CN TI MARIT LISTAT	Us (Specify) 12 SURVI	VING SPOUSES NAVE (L.			
REGARDING CUMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a, USUAL O		CCUPATION (Giv. Kind of Work Done During Mosi of DENTIS"		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US A MEDICAL Forces?				
TEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE	15b COUNTY	15c. CITY TOWN OR I	OCATION 13d, ST	REET AND NUMBER	ILDIOAL	15a INSI	DECITY	
١>	Nevada 16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Douglas	Weilingt		5 Gray Hills Ro	ad	LIVTS (S or No,	Yes	
PARENTS		Roland ALLRI		17, MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (First Edith	Micodie List Suffix)	1		
	181. INFORMANT-NAME (Type Karyri	or Print) ALI: RED	185. MAILING AD		F.D. No, City or Town, S Mountain Road Wel		2444	/	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	OVAL, OTHER (Specia	y), 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMA	TORY - NA JE		19c. LOCATION City			
DISPOSITION	Cremation/ 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	Bural	Tor	raquint Cemetery	/ /	St. George Utay \$4770			
	TALE	P SIEYER	LICE: SE NU	MRER	ME AND ADDRESS OF Eastside Memo	FACILITY Irial Park Funeral (& Cremations	,	
FEIASIE DALL		UKE AUTKENTICAY	EO FO	54	1600 Bud	keye Rd Minden N	V 89423		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAVE AND ADD		بيرة بيسرد ديور سيندس بسينان						
AEDI ISIED	21a. To the best of my kno	INTEREST SOPE		ED [4 2] with the	basis of examination and/o date and place and due to	or investigation, in my opi the cause(s) stated. (Sign	Ton death occurred natura & Title)	d	
CERTIFIER	رِّ كَا اللهِ 22, 2020		HOUR OF DEATH 18:45		E SIGNED (N: o/Day/Yr)	.≃a. HOUF	R CF DEATH		
	F 6 (1) M. W. 1 (2.4)						IOUNTED CEAD	AT (Hov.r)	
	23a. NAME / ND ADDRESS OF (ERTIFIER (PHYSICIA) Reed Doorf MD	N. ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, WE 907 Mountain Street Car	DICAL EXAMINER, OF	R CORONER) (Type of P	rint) 23h L'(CENSE NUMBER 13920		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY	T STORMY	24b. DATE RECEIVE		24c. DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE	E DISEASE	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		CAUSE PER LINE FOR (3), (b), A	NE (c)	uly 2-7, 2020				
DEATH	PARTI (a) Respirato	A CONSEQUENCE OF		ND (0)		Inter	val betsen onsel	t and death	
CONTITIONS IF AN'/ WHICH	(b) Acute Res	spiratory Failur	. e) ')		Inter	val cetween onset	t and death	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Malignant		rostate Carcinoma	///		Inter	val between unset	t and death	
J. DERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF		/ /		Inta	rval between onset	t and death	
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (CONDITIONS-Condition	s contributing to death but not re-	witing in the underlying	cause given in Part 1	23. AUTOPSY (S	peci 27 VAS CASE	E O CORONER	
	21:2 ACC SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET OR PENDING IT (25T (Sæciy)	295 DATE OF INJURY AND	DTy(Yr) 28½ FOUR OF PUL	RY 28d DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	No	(Spearly Year o	^{™o)} No	
	28e, iNJURY AT WORK (Sprafy Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF (FJUR) building, etc. (Specify)	Y- At home, izηπ, streat, factory, i	office. 28g LOCATIC	N STREET OR R.	FD No. CITY CAT	rown .	STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 7/28/2020

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

